
#  Northern Colorado (3-6,  Big Sky) -vs- #  Harvard (1-1,  Ivy League)
02/14/2026 at Phoenix, Ariz. (GCU Softball Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grace, Ryan (1-0)
Loss: Hydock, Ellyse (1-2)
HBP: Flynn, Riley
PB: Carter, Kenzie (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Schaefer First: Donnie Rundell Third Base: Christina Drumm 
Start: 7:56 PM   Time: 2:10   Attendance: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northern Colorado 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 4 9 1
Harvard 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 5 11 1

Northern Colorado 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Francia, Krista ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Myers-Lenz, Quinn PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Morales, Amailee 1b 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
Walling, Katie 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Gonzales, Ella dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Thomson, Katie PR/dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Christie, KK cf 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Carter, Kenzie c 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Nelson, Hayden 3b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Longo, Jazzy rf 3 0 1 0 1 2 3
Gaona, Abby lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hydock, Ellyse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 9 3 4 4 10

2B: Morales, Amailee (1); Christie, KK (1); Longo, Jazzy (1)
SB: Myers-Lenz, Quinn (1)
HBP: Gaona, Abby (1)
E: Hydock, Ellyse (1)
DP: 1

Harvard 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Szollosi, Audrey cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 1
Salazar-Stewart, Quinn c 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Sun, Sophie ss 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Payne, Finley 2b 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Mizo, Julia PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Muller, Alexa 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ziecik, Hannah dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Davis, Elizabeth 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wohr, Alexa 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Davies, Megan rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Forbes, Sheila lf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Weinseimer, Elena lf 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Flynn, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Grace, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 11 4 1 2 5

2B: Muller, Alexa (1)
SH: Payne, Finley (1)
E: Flynn, Riley (1)
DP: 1

Northern Colorado IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hydock, Ellyse (L, 1-2) 6.1 11 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 29 31 10 6 79
Totals 11 5 4 1 2 1 0 0 1 29 31 10 6 79

Harvard IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Flynn, Riley 3.0 6 3 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 15 18 5 3 76
Grace, Ryan (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 15 17 1 7 73
Totals 9 4 3 4 4 0 0 1 0 30 35 6 10 149



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Colorado - Top of 1st UNC HAR
Francia,Krista grounded out, p to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFFBFB). 0 0
Morales,Amailee walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Walling,Katie singled to right field (1-2 KFBF); Morales,Amailee advanced from first base to third base. 0 0
Gonzales,Ella reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Flynn,Riley (E1) (0-0); Morales,Amailee scored,
unearned; Walling,Katie advanced to second base. 1 0
Christie,KK popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
Carter,Kenzie flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Harvard - Bottom of 1st UNC HAR
Szollosi,Audrey singled to the pitcher's mound, bunt (1-1 BK). 1 0
SalazarStewart,Quinn singled, bunt (0-1 K); Szollosi,Audrey advanced to second base. 1 0
SalazarStewart,Quinn advanced to second base; Szollosi,Audrey advanced to third base. 1 0
Sun,Sophie singled up the middle, 2RBI (1-0 B); Szollosi,Audrey scored; SalazarStewart,Quinn scored from
second base. 1 2
Payne,Finley reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 F); Sun,Sophie out at second base, 3b to
2b. 1 2
Muller,Alexa flied out to lf (1-2 KKFB). 1 2
Ziecik,Hannah grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 KBKB). 1 2

Northern Colorado - Top of 2nd UNC HAR
Nelson,Hayden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 1 2
Longo,Jazzy doubled to right field (0-1 K). 1 2
Gaona,Abby hit by pitch (1-1 FB). 1 2
Francia,Krista lined into double play to third base (2-2 FBFFFBF); Longo,Jazzy out at 2B on the play, 3b to
2b, in a double play. 1 2

Harvard - Bottom of 2nd UNC HAR
Davis,Elizabeth popped up to second base (0-0). 1 2
Davies,Megan flied out to right center putout by cf (1-0 B). 1 2
Forbes,Sheila singled to short (0-1 F). 1 2
Forbes,Sheila advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 1 2
Szollosi,Audrey singled in the infield, bunt (2-1 BBK); Forbes,Sheila advanced to third base. 1 2
Szollosi,Audrey advanced to second base on a passed ball. 1 2
SalazarStewart,Quinn flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 1 2

Northern Colorado - Top of 3rd UNC HAR
Morales,Amailee doubled to right center (2-2 KFBFFFB). 1 2
Walling,Katie popped up to second base (0-0). 1 2
Gonzales,Ella grounded out, p to 1b (0-0); Morales,Amailee advanced to third base. 1 2
Christie,KK doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-2 KS); Morales,Amailee scored. 2 2
Carter,Kenzie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-1 KB); Christie,KK scored from second base;
Carter,Kenzie advanced to second base on the throw. 3 2
Nelson,Hayden popped up in third base side foul territory putout by ss (3-2 BBFBK). 3 2

Harvard - Bottom of 3rd UNC HAR
Sun,Sophie singled to left field (0-1 F). 3 2
Payne,Finley sacrifice bunt to the infield, 1b to 2b (0-0); Sun,Sophie advanced to second base. 3 2
Muller,Alexa reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KFB); Sun,Sophie advanced from
second base, scored on a throwing error by Hydock,Ellyse (E1), unearned. 3 3
Ziecik,Hannah grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BK); Muller,Alexa out at 2B on the play, 2b to
ss, in a double play. 3 3

Northern Colorado - Top of 4th UNC HAR



Longo,Jazzy walked (3-2 FBKBFBFB). 3 3
Gaona,Abby singled to shallow left field (2-2 BFKFBFFFFF); Longo,Jazzy advanced to second base. 3 3
HARV pitching change: Grace,Ryan replaces Flynn,Riley. 3 3
Francia,Krista grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-2 FSBF); Longo,Jazzy advanced to third base;
Gaona,Abby advanced to second base. 3 3
Morales,Amailee struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 3 3
Walling,Katie grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 3 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

Harvard - Bottom of 4th UNC HAR
Davis,Elizabeth lined out to ss (0-2 KK). 3 3
Davies,Megan struck out swinging (1-2 KFFBS). 3 3
Forbes,Sheila singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 3 3
Szollosi,Audrey flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3

Northern Colorado - Top of 5th UNC HAR
HARV defensive substitution: Weinseimer,Elena replaces Forbes,Sheila at lf 3 3
Gonzales,Ella grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB). 3 3
Christie,KK singled through the right side of the infield (0-0). 3 3
Carter,Kenzie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KF); Christie,KK advanced to second base. 3 3
Nelson,Hayden struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 3 3

Harvard - Bottom of 5th UNC HAR
SalazarStewart,Quinn grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 F). 3 3
Sun,Sophie flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 3
Payne,Finley flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0). 3 3

Northern Colorado - Top of 6th UNC HAR
Longo,Jazzy struck out looking (2-2 SBKBS). 3 3
Gaona,Abby grounded out, ss to 1b (3-1 BBKB). 3 3
Francia,Krista grounded out, 3b to 1b (2-2 KBBSF). 3 3

Harvard - Bottom of 6th UNC HAR
Muller,Alexa doubled down the right field line (1-0 B). 3 3
HARV substitution: Mizo,Julia pinch running for Muller,Alexa. 3 3
Ziecik,Hannah struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 3 3
Davis,Elizabeth popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 3 3
Davies,Megan popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 3

Northern Colorado - Top of 7th UNC HAR
HARV substitution: Muller,Alexa replaces Mizo,Julia at 3b, batting 5th. 3 3
HARV defensive substitution: Wohr,Alexa replaces Davis,Elizabeth at 1b 3 3
Morales,Amailee singled to shallow center field (3-2 KFFBBFBFF). 3 3
UNCO substitution: MyersLenz,Quinn pinch running for Morales,Amailee. 3 3
Walling,Katie popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-1 BBF). 3 3
MyersLenz,Quinn stole second base. 3 3
Gonzales,Ella walked (3-1 FBBBB). 3 3
UNCO substitution: Thomson,Katie pinch running for Gonzales,Ella. 3 3
Christie,KK singled to right center (0-0); MyersLenz,Quinn advanced to third base; Thomson,Katie advanced
to second base. 3 3
Carter,Kenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); MyersLenz,Quinn scored; Thomson,Katie
out at third base, ss unassisted; Christie,KK advanced to second base. 4 3
Nelson,Hayden walked (3-1 BFBBB); Christie,KK advanced to third base; Carter,Kenzie advanced to second
base. 4 3
Longo,Jazzy struck out looking (3-2 KBFBFBK). 4 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Harvard - Bottom of 7th UNC HAR
UNCO substitution: Morales,Amailee replaces MyersLenz,Quinn at 1b, batting 2nd. 4 3
UNCO position change: Thomson,Katie remains in the game at dh 4 3
Weinseimer,Elena singled to the pitcher's mound (1-2 KSB). 4 3
Szollosi,Audrey singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Weinseimer,Elena advanced to second base. 4 3
SalazarStewart,Quinn grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Weinseimer,Elena advanced to third base;
Szollosi,Audrey advanced to second base. 4 3
Sun,Sophie intentionally walked (0-0). 4 3
Payne,Finley singled up the middle, walk off, 2RBI (2-0 BB); Weinseimer,Elena scored; Szollosi,Audrey
scored from second base; Sun,Sophie advanced to second base. 4 5


